Flood Event of 4/11/1993 -4/12/1993

Lehigh
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Lehighton 10.00 4/11/1993 10.48 17,300 Minor Lehigh Lehigh River Carbon Carbon
Walnutport 8.00 4/11/1993 9.49 25,000 Minor Lehigh Lehigh River Northampton Northampton
Lower Main Stem Susquehanna
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Harper Tavern 9.00 4/11/1993 9.58 7,510 Minor Swatara Swatara Creek Lebanon Lebanon
Main Stem Delaware
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Cooks Falls 10.00 4/11/1993 10.81 11,900 Minor Delaware Beaver Kill Delaware Delaware
North Branch Susquehanna
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Chenango Forks 10.00 4/11/1993 12.45 33,500 Minor North Branch Chenango River Broome Broome
Susquehanna
Cincinnatus 9.00 4/11/1993 9.94 7,130 Minor North Branch Otselic River Cortland Cortland
Susquehanna
Conklin 11.00 4/11/1993 16.21 40,000 Moderate North Branch North Branch Broome Broome
Susquehanna Susquehanna River
Cortland 8.00 4/11/1993 12.25 10,400 Moderate North Branch Tioughnioga River Cortland Cortland
Susquehanna
Greene 13.00 4/11/1993 15.62 14,200 Minor North Branch Chenango River Chenango Chenango
Susquehanna
Created On: 5/13/2016 Page 1 of 3



Owego

Rockdale

Sherburne

Unadilla

Vestal

Waverly

Site

Meshoppen

Towanda

Tunkhannock

Wilkes-Barre

Created On: 5/13/2016

30.00

11.00

8.00

11.00

18.00

11.00

Flood Stage

27.00

16.00

11.00

22.00

4/11/1993

4/11/1993

4/11/1993

4/11/1993

4/11/1993

4/11/1993

Date

4/12/1993

4/11/1993

4/11/1993

4/12/1993

31.97

11.89

9.93

11.47

26.25

19.28

Crest

31.09

21.31

13.60

28.62

76,300

14,000

7,180

14,300

79,400

93,600

Upper Main Stem Susquehanna

Flow

159,000

145,000

21,800

179,000

Minor

Minor

Moderate

Minor

Moderate

Moderate

Category

Moderate

Moderate

Minor

Moderate

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

Basin
Main Stem
Susquehanna

Main Stem
Susquehanna

Main Stem
Susquehanna

Main Stem
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna River

Unadilla River
Chenango River
North Branch

Susquehanna River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

Stream

Susquehanna River

Susquehanna River

Tunkhannock Creek

Susquehanna River

Tioga Tioga
Chenango Chenango
Chenango Chenango

Otsego Otsego
Broome Broome
Tioga Tioga
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Wyoming Wyoming
Bradford Bradford
Wyoming Wyoming
Luzerne Luzerne
Page 2 of 3



Weather Summary

An overabundance of precipitation from late winter and early spring contributed to continual flooding problems across the Northeast. Snowmelt and runoff caused
flooding problems in New York.

Crest Statistics and Flood Information

First flood of 4 that occured in Apr, 1993 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 11
Fifth flood of 11 that occured in 1993 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 8
Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 19 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 0

Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0

Created On: 5/13/2016 Page 3 of 3



