Flood Event of 4/11/1993 - 4/12/1993

					Lehig	h						
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point			
Lehighton	10.00	4/11/1993	10.48	17,300	Minor	Lehigh	Lehigh River	Carbon	Carbon			
Walnutport	8.00	4/11/1993	9.49	25,000	Minor	Lehigh	Lehigh River	Northampton	Northampton			
Lower Main Stem Susquehanna												
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point			
Harper Tavern	9.00	4/11/1993	9.58	7,510	Minor	Swatara	Swatara Creek	Lebanon	Lebanon			
	Main Stem Delaware											
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point			
Cooks Falls	10.00	4/11/1993	10.81	11,900	Minor	Delaware	Beaver Kill	Delaware	Delaware			
				Nortl	h Branch Sı	usquehanna						
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point			
Chenango Forks	10.00	4/11/1993	12.45	33,500	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	Chenango River	Broome	Broome			
Cincinnatus	9.00	4/11/1993	9.94	7,130	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	Otselic River	Cortland	Cortland			
Conklin	11.00	4/11/1993	16.21	40,000	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome			
Cortland	8.00	4/11/1993	12.25	10,400	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	Tioughnioga River	Cortland	Cortland			
Greene	13.00	4/11/1993	15.62	14,200	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	Chenango River	Chenango	Chenango			

Owego	30.00	4/11/1993	31.97	76,300	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Tioga	Tioga
Rockdale	11.00	4/11/1993	11.89	14,000	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	Unadilla River	Chenango	Chenango
Sherburne	8.00	4/11/1993	9.93	7,180	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	Chenango River	Chenango	Chenango
Unadilla	11.00	4/11/1993	11.47	14,300	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Otsego	Otsego
Vestal	18.00	4/11/1993	26.25	79,400	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome
Waverly	11.00	4/11/1993	19.28	93,600	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Tioga	Tioga

Upper Main Stem Susquehanna

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Meshoppen	27.00	4/12/1993	31.09	159,000	Moderate	Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Wyoming	Wyoming
Towanda	16.00	4/11/1993	21.31	145,000	Moderate	Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Bradford	Bradford
Tunkhannock	11.00	4/11/1993	13.60	21,800	Minor	Main Stem Susquehanna	Tunkhannock Creek	Wyoming	Wyoming
Wilkes-Barre	22.00	4/12/1993	28.62	179,000	Moderate	Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Luzerne	Luzerne

Created On: 5/13/2016 Page 2 of 3

Weather Summary

An overabundance of precipitation from late winter and early spring contributed to continual flooding problems across the Northeast. Snowmelt and runoff caused flooding problems in New York.

Crest Statistics and Flood Information

First flood of 4 that occured in Apr, 1993
Fifth flood of 11 that occured in 1993
Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 19

Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 11 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 8 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 0 Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0

Created On: 5/13/2016 Page 3 of 3